

No. 84265-0

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION I

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent/Cross-Appellant,

v.

R.J. REYNOLDS TOBACCO COMPANY, et al.,

Appellants/Cross-Respondents.

**PARTICIPATING MANUFACTURERS' RESPONSE TO
AMICUS CURIAE BRIEF**

GREENBERG TRAURIG LLP

Elli Leibenstein (*pro hac vice*)

Gregory Ostfeld (*pro hac vice*)

77 West Wacker Drive,

Suite 3100

Chicago, IL 60601

(312) 456-8400

BYRNES KELLER

CROMWELL LLP

Bradley S. Keller, WSBA #10665

John A. Tondini, WSBA #19092

1000 Second Avenue, 38th Floor

Seattle, WA 98104

(206) 622-2000

*Attorneys for Appellants R.J. Reynolds Tobacco Company and
Santa Fe Natural Tobacco Company*

Additional counsel for Appellants continue inside cover

Warren Rheume WSBA #13627
James C. Grant WSBA #14358
DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP
920 Fifth Avenue, Suite 3300
Seattle, WA 98104
Telephone: (206) 757-8265
Email: warrenrheume@dwt.com
jamesgrant@dwt.com

Alexander Shaknes (*pro hac vice* pending)
Manvin Mayell (*pro hac vice* pending)
ARNOLD & PORTER KAYE SCHOLER LLP
250 West 55th Street
New York, NY 10019
Telephone: (212) 736-8000
Email: Alex.Shaknes@arnoldporter.com
Manvin.Mayell@arnoldporter.com
*Attorneys for Appellants Philip Morris USA Inc. and Sherman's
1400 Broadway N.Y.C., LLC*

Vanessa S. Power, WSBA #30777
Jenna M. Poligo, WSBA #54466
Stoel Rives LLP
600 University Street, Suite 3600
Seattle, WA 98101
Telephone: (206) 624-0900
Email: vanessa.power@stoel.com
jenna.poligo@stoel.com

Mark A. Loyd (*pro hac vice*)
Lauren R. Nichols (*pro hac vice*)
Dentons Bingham Greenebaum LLP
3500 PNC Tower
101 South Fifth Street
Louisville, KY 40202

Telephone: (502) 589-4200
Email: Mark.Loyd@dentons.com
Lauren.Nichols@dentons.com
*Attorneys for Appellants Farmers Tobacco Company of
Cynthiana, Inc. and Wind River Tobacco Company, LLC*

Alexander Vitruk, WSBA #57337
Logan Peppin, WSBA #55704
Baker & Hostetler LLP
999 Third Avenue, Suite 3900
Seattle, Washington 98104
Telephone: (206) 332-1380
Fax: (206) 624-7317
Email: avitruk@bakerlaw.com
lpeppin@bakerlaw.com

Elizabeth B. McCallum (*pro hac vice*)
Carey S. Busen (*pro hac vice*)
Evan Mannering (*pro hac vice*)
Baker & Hostetler LLP
1050 Connecticut Avenue, NW, Suite 1100
Washington, DC 20036
Tel: (202) 861-1522
Email: Emccallum@bakerlaw.com
Cbusen@bakerlaw.com
Emannering@bakerlaw.com
*Attorneys for Appellants Commonwealth Brands, Inc.,
Compania Industrial de Tabacos Monte Paz, S.A., Daughters &

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ARGUMENT	2
A. The Tribes' Power to Tax is Irrelevant to This Dispute.....	2
B. <i>Amici</i> Misconstrue the Panel's Ruling on Tribal Compact Sales, Which Was Not Determinative of Its Award.	6
C. <i>Amici</i> Misinterpret the Compact Legislation.....	9
II. CONCLUSION	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases	Page(s)
<i>Washington v. Confederated Tribes of the Colville Reservation</i> , 447 U.S. 134 (1980)	1, 2, 11, 12
 Statutes	
RCW 43.06.455(5)(b)-(d)	4
RCW 43.06.465	13
RCW 43.06.465(3)	13
RCW 70.157	10
